PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	·			
Name Executio					
Michael Linderman			12/30/2011		
Valery I Rupasov			12/30/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: NORCONNECT INC.					
Street Address:	431 State Street	431 State Street			
City:	Ogdensburg	Ogdensburg			
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	13669-0515	13669-0515			
Application Number: 13341		41465			
Property	Туре		Number		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(585)295-845	6			
Phone: (585) 295-4469					
Email: tfitzgerald@hblaw.com					
Correspondence will US Mail.	l be sent to the e-mail a	nddress first; if that is unsuccess	sful, it will be sent via		
Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. FITZGERALD, ESQ.					
Address Line 1: HISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP					
Address Line 2:	2000 HSBC F	2000 HSBC PLZ., 100 CHESTNUT ST.			
Address Line 4:	ROCHESTER	R, NEW YORK 14604			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3055678			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas R. FitzGerald			
Total Attachments: 2 source=20111230As: source=20111230As:	sign#page1.tif				

NORCONNECT INC. Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

EMG MEASURED DURING CONTROLLED HAND MOVEMENT FOR BIOMETRIC ANALYSIS, MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND RELATED ANALYSIS Attorney Docket No. 3055678

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, NORCONNECT INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with its principal office at 431 State Street, Ogdensburg, New York 13669-0515, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said NORCONNECT INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Unites States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said NORCONNECT INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

5818518.1

-1-

Docket: 3055678

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said NORCONNECT INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NORCONNECT INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signature(s) set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor(s):

December 30,2011 Date M. Lallerar

Michael Linderman

pasov Jecember 30, 2011 Date

Valery I. Rupasov

-2-

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 12/30/2011

5818518.1